Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

102
95
12

50
46

20

16
29

38
136
116
142
157

2,591
131
168

3
2
196
380
220
582
1,200

325
269

64
69

18
13
551
366

116
199
195
82
102
2,292
76
116
10
13
59

35
73

156
421
69
467
1,298

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 16
3 23
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
1 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

427
364
13

114
118

38
18
584
421
12

154
335
313
224
259
4,885
208
284
35
37
111
18
4
1
20
37
77
1
7
9
353
801
289
1,049
2,498

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

No. of employees

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status F M Total*
KMP Full-time permanent 0 1 1
SM Full-time permanent 5 9 14
oM Full-time permanent 97 315 412
Full-time contract 95 269 364
Part-time permanent 12 1 13
Part-time contract 3 0 3
Casual 1 1 2

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Construction Services

Number of apprentices and

No. of employees graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M
Managers Full-time permanent 2 39 0 0 41
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Professionals Full-time permanent 1 12 0 0 13
Full-time contract 1 0 0 1 2
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Casual 0 1 0 0 1
Technicians And Trades  Full-time permanent 2 309 1 14 326
Workers
Full-time contract 0 4 0 20 24
Part-time permanent 1 1 0 0 2
Casual 0 2 0 0 2
Clerical And Administrative Full-time permanent 27 2 1 0 30
Workers
Full-time contract 1 0 0 0 1
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Construction Services

No. of employees

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status F M Total*
oM Full-time permanent 2 39 41
Part-time permanent 1 0 1

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

Number of apprentices and

No. of employees graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M
Managers Full-time permanent 4 5 0 0 9
Full-time contract 2 0 0 0 2
Part-time contract 1 0 0 0 1
Casual 1 0 0 0 1
Professionals Full-time contract 1 0 0 0 1
Technicians And Trades Full-time permanent 2 4 0 0 6
Workers
Part-time permanent 1 1 0 0 2
Part-time contract 1 0 0 0 1
Casual 14 16 0 0 30
Community And Personal  Full-time permanent 81 99 0 0 180
Service Workers
Full-time contract 84 83 0 2 169
Part-time permanent 59 34 0 0 93
Part-time contract 73 38 0 0 111
Casual 1,319 937 1 1 2,258
Clerical And Administrative Full-time permanent 16 17 0 0 33
Workers
Full-time contract 7 14 0 0 21
Part-time permanent 6 8 0 0 14
Part-time contract 7 10 0 0 17
Casual 10 8 0 0 18
Sales Workers Full-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Casual 12 8 0 0 20
Labourers Full-time permanent 81 29 0 0 110
Full-time contract 65 60 0 0 125
Part-time permanent 54 22 0 0 76
Part-time contract 52 23 0 0 75
Casual 248 278 0 0 526

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

No. of employees

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status F M Total*
oM Full-time permanent 4 5 9
Full-time contract 2 0 2
Part-time contract 1 0 1
Casual 1 0 1

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

96
93
11

49
44

20

12
29

24
55
32
83
84

1,272
88

160
18
17
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2
115
315
166
530
952

281
269

52
69

18

12
238
362

98
100
112
48
64
1,355
57
102

35
73

127
361
47
444

1,020

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)
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0
0
0
0

Total
employees**

377
362
12

101
115

38
17
252
397

122
155
144
131
148

2,627
145
262

20
20
93
17

37
77

1

7

9
243
676
213
974

1,972

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

No. of employees

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status F M Total*
KMP Full-time permanent 0 1 1
SM Full-time permanent 5 9 14
oM Full-time permanent 91 271 362
Full-time contract 93 269 362
Part-time permanent 11 1 12
Part-time contract 2 0 2
Casual 0 1 1

* Total employees includes Gender X



