Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	, ,,
Managers	Full-time permanent	102	325	0	0	427
	Full-time contract	95	269	0	0	364
	Part-time permanent	12	1	0	0	13
	Part-time contract	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	50	64	0	0	114
	Full-time contract	46	69	0	3	118
	Part-time permanent	6	3	0	0	9
	Part-time contract	20	18	0	0	38
	Casual	5	13	0	0	18
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	16	551	1	16	584
Workers	Full-time contract	29	366	3	23	421
	Part-time permanent	4	8	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	2	4	0	0	6
	Casual	38	116	0	0	154
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	136	199	0	0	335
Service Workers	Full-time contract	116	195	0	2	313
	Part-time permanent	142	82	0	0	224
	Part-time contract	157	102	0	0	259
	Casual	2,591	2,292	1	1	4,885
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	131	76	1	0	208
Workers	Full-time contract	168	116	0	0	284
	Part-time permanent	25	10	0	0	35
	Part-time contract	24	13	0	0	37
	Casual	52	59	0	0	111
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	10	8	0	0	18
	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	12	8	0	0	20
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	2	35	0	0	37
Drivers	Full-time contract	4	73	0	0	77
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	2	7	0	0	9
Labourers	Full-time permanent	196	156	0	1	353
	Full-time contract	380	421	0	0	801
	Part-time permanent	220	69	0	0	289
	Part-time contract	582	467	0	0	1,049
	Casual	1,200	1,298	0	0	2,498

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
КМР		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	5	9	14
ОМ		Full-time permanent	97	315	412
		Full-time contract	95	269	364
		Part-time permanent	12	1	13
		Part-time contract	3	0	3
		Casual	1	1	2

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Construction Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	2	39	0	0	41
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1	12	0	0	13
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	1	2
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	309	1	14	326
	Full-time contract	0	4	0	20	24
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	27	2	1	0	30
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Construction Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ		Full-time permanent	2	39	41
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	cimpleyees	
Managers	Full-time permanent	4	5	0	0	9	
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1	
Professionals	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	4	0	0	6	
Workers	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	14	16	0	0	30	
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	81	99	0	0	180	
Service Workers	Full-time contract	84	83	0	2	169	
	Part-time permanent	59	34	0	0	93	
	Part-time contract	73	38	0	0	111	
	Casual	1,319	937	1	1	2,258	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	16	17	0	0	33	
Workers	Full-time contract	7	14	0	0	21	
	Part-time permanent	6	8	0	0	14	
	Part-time contract	7	10	0	0	17	
	Casual	10	8	0	0	18	
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	12	8	0	0	20	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	81	29	0	0	110	
	Full-time contract	65	60	0	0	125	
	Part-time permanent	54	22	0	0	76	
	Part-time contract	52	23	0	0	75	
	Casual	248	278	0	0	526	

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ		Full-time permanent	4	5	9
		Full-time contract	2	0	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	96	281	0	0	377
	Full-time contract	93	269	0	0	362
	Part-time permanent	11	1	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	49	52	0	0	101
	Full-time contract	44	69	0	2	115
	Part-time permanent	5	3	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	20	18	0	0	38
	Casual	5	12	0	0	17
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	12	238	0	2	252
Workers	Full-time contract	29	362	3	3	397
	Part-time permanent	2	6	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	1	4	0	0	5
	Casual	24	98	0	0	122
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	55	100	0	0	155
Service Workers	Full-time contract	32	112	0	0	144
	Part-time permanent	83	48	0	0	131
	Part-time contract	84	64	0	0	148
	Casual	1,272	1,355	0	0	2,627
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	88	57	0	0	145
Workers	Full-time contract	160	102	0	0	262
	Part-time permanent	18	2	0	0	20
	Part-time contract	17	3	0	0	20
	Casual	42	51	0	0	93
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	9	8	0	0	17
	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	2	35	0	0	37
Drivers	Full-time contract	4	73	0	0	77
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	2	7	0	0	9
Labourers	Full-time permanent	115	127	0	1	243
	Full-time contract	315	361	0	0	676
	Part-time permanent	166	47	0	0	213
	Part-time contract	530	444	0	0	974
	Casual	952	1,020	0	0	1,972

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
КМР		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	5	9	14
ОМ		Full-time permanent	91	271	362
		Full-time contract	93	269	362
		Part-time permanent	11	1	12
		Part-time contract	2	0	2
		Casual	0	1	1

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X